			01	
(5.5(3)))	10	arog, F	1/1/1/	LKK
1 INS. CASE OWNE	R SHILWIN CC 7/AIG1800	01.10 1/ 1	The both	IDAC:
	ASSIC	NMENT		-10/
SE PRINCESTINATE	talin DOI: 71	HIX	/ Y	115/18
<ul> <li>Surveyor:</li> </ul>		or f.o	11/1/20   COM   CO. (Sec.)	20/15/10
	Parameter Commencer Commen		Registered in Merin	nen:
Pre-assign / CCU			A 6010	3435949
I Insured Vehicle N	54F 5ty.	Claim No.	10010	1422 (20)
# # H	TAN TH HOCK		D	UUUV6329.
Name of Insured	CAN CAN STANCE	Policy No.	:	000000
Insured Tel No.	HP: 9675 (630	Make / Model		ibishi
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 18 5 18	Place of Accide	I TEMP	IL TUNEAT CIMBAN
Is driver the owne	r? YES / NO ) Nature of Accident :			
		A PERSONAL CO	^	
If NO. Driver Na				GIA REPORT (YES)/NO
Driver Tel		Insured Liability	r: %	Final ? Yes / No
546746	8			2
-110150				·
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS:
WSP. U		WSP:	1	WSP:
Tel: Liability:	W Liability:	Tel: Liability:	Н Н	Tel:
RMKS	RMKS:	RMKS:		Liability : RMKS:
	ROIKS	KMKS.		RMRS
Date/Time	I was a second and the second and th			
201/2/18	the cheep - well wright the parties		STAGE	DATE / PIC
. NA(2/12	to the American		Non-Reporting ltr (1st	
0.00	24 6 6		Non-Reporting ltr (2n Non-Reporting ltr (Fir	
V.C	- MINKYERO.		Notification ltr (if non	-pickup):
1 1			Call OE	2505 18 - VIC
25/05/10 €	- SHOUR TO OI CHANDANN STRAKED	NOTON, (DO	After call fir to Of:	
10:018111			Documentation Chec	k List: Handler Typist
	4000 BOUT DEWARD IN FORTHER BOOK	OND TO.	Notification ltr (if non	-pickup)
	INFORMED IN CHAIN HOURSD -		After call fir to OI:	
	or brothe was leaded gene	OF THEFT	Authorisation To Act	
	©(.		Release Voucher:	
and to	- OKIGINEL -TP LOW IN		Final Repair Bill:	
02/00/18	- SOND DOT OPPORE TO TO.		Car Rental Invoice:	
	TO ACCEPTED OFFICE.		Towing Invoice	
	- I'M BOOD IN OKDELL		LTA/CIA:	
	- TO CLOSE.		Medical Bill:	
	RECEIVED & 6 JUN 2018		PIR:	
	IVE 0-		Mandate/Reject Inst	nuction:
			LOD	
DDEL DUNANN A DARKE	Parameter Constitution (Constitution Constitution Constit		Payment Breakdown	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Pate/Time: Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
PERSONAL PROPERTY.	Seat Street Co. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St		Others:	
FINALIZATION Remain Cost	SS \\(\text{COO-48}\) ( 2 days) Reduction: \(\frac{54}{54}\)		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost *\P FINAL SETTLEMENT		41.45		mail Call
		70-4	Email Call	
Final Liability: Repair Cost (W) (657)	SS 1284-91 (Aggled / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	.14	COL REMAIN	in:
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 234-00 ( 2 days) X 9 114-00		COL TORNER	- EMPAS (L)
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 100.00(SBO x 2 days)		2006-	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS — (S x days)	fr	10 0 W	71157
OR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI Tick only one	1	2 4 6 0	5
SIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49		1	/
Medical:	ss —		) Claim status: Non	hal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS - (e.g. Tow/ Independen		2) Report Format:	*
.egal Cost	SS -		Survey fee:	430.00
Fotal:	S\$ 1,626.00 Global Sum SS: 1,620.	00		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Smail Call	
Payee-1:	SS 1(020.00 Name 1: COMPORT	peugro et	nginkekin(	a pris usid
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 2:	_		
ayee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS — Name 3:	_		

1000			J	
a meyr: Kalvin			40	
	ASSIG	NMENT		
From: Date: .	1.	ven Nó: SH 6	746A Yr Regn: 20 Oc 1.	2 /7
Es timate(Cost:			Van / Lorry / Text / Prime Mover /	4
OD ITP MITP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV		Truck / Trailer or	Ann a month (Original mover)	
To InspetVehicle No:	*		14: ZKo 00 16	60
at Workship m/s		Colour B/L		
of		Sp.Reading 7,69	_	
Insured:		ing/No:	111.5500.1116.607.5107.1	W/NA
Policy No.		45	HLB414M440997	-6
ClaIms Na		Sen. Cond: Good / Falsi Pool		5 7
Surn insuré: Excess:		iteering: Inord@I Jammed I		
(Client's Record)		rake: Inorder Jammed /		
Make of Vih:		fodi: Nil / S/Rim / STO		
-W		(1,000 - 1,000 <del>1,000</del> 0		
(Polley Condition)			205/60A16	
Remark: The veh had commenced Its	N/S O/S P	R:	7	
repair at the time of inspection.		S/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS TOYO/YOKO or	1 LIZA I MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /	1
Bal. or Market Value;			neon.	
IDAC Accident Roort: Consistent? : Yes o		ron! 1	Rear 7	
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes o	1000	/Bal. # mm		_mm
Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes o	2008 III	Bal. + mm	-,,	mm
Lum Sum: — % 3 Val.: Yes o	100 100 Q1 100 100 Q1	O.A. 18/5/18	0.0.1. 21/5/18	-
	St St	irvey held at	(PAE (Loyang)	201
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		es. of Damages : Frt / Rear	1 OIS I NIS & UIC I Rooftop or	
Dale: Person Contacted:	ehicle: 'IN / OUT			
Date / Time   Action / Instruction		The U/C / Chassis frame	Body Structure affected due to col	lision.
24/5/18 Chard P/P\$1200.48	126		A24	
CR810: \$1,411.10 5	400)		100	
			111	
	•1			
	ν,			
Date/Time, File Pass b? : Prell. Report	Davs	of Repair:		
1) : Final Report		rvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Data/Tine, File Return to?	1,030		Transportation:	
2)	Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$	) _s + Rssi	
E	=	: Interview (\$	) Photos	
Report Format:		: Tech, Invs (\$	) Others	
Lump Sum / LB.1: (\$	-	:Weekend (\$		-
The state of the s		Trivesveno (A	—′	-
			TOTAL	



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Albertalis of the Clark September 1910	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	Marine .			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1800	9309/K1hb3			
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 22-05-2018				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
7.5	Insured Veh.	SGF 57Y	Veh. Inspected	SH 6746A			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	22/05/2018			
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour Steering				
	Odometer	5:					
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	ription of Damages				
_		V200					
5.	The state of the state of		neral Information	04/05/0042			
_	Accident Date	18/05/2018	Inspection Date	21/05/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI 59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	NEERING PIE LID				
5a.	the same of		Remarks				
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.			



ber of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

05 Monabel Float Singapuse 379701

Married + 64 6980 6080 Facureio - 65 6580

Workstraps

S Levelig Dive Brigapore (URP) 80 Set Mag Dive Brigapore (1921) Al Bensio Loss linguose 756100 7 Surge Katul Vay Singepes 758701

Date/Time: 21.05.2018 09:05

Page: 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CA	RD Sales Order:	JC NO305162402
		REGN NO. 6746A	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 10. 7010045		MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F
NO. 7010045 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 57:	5717	The third property of the second seco	DATE/TIME IN .05.2018 08:30
65508755 (0)		YR OF MANU. 20.12.2017	TARGET DATE
ARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE KNHLB41UMHU099359	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

ent Date: 18.05.2018

E: 3P 18.05.18

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

		C
		(
		C
		6
		0
ASSED OUT BY:		c
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
nt Slip	Exit Pass	C
SH 6746A JU AIG	Vehicle No.: SH 6746A	C
		C
Advisor Signature/Date Service Reception upon collection	Name of Service Advisor Date  To be kept by Security Guard	C

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLENO: SH 6746A

MAKE

Jy ...
DATE 21/5/2018 11:17

A24

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

Qty.	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Rear Bumper / Referred			\$	603,60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	\$	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket **			S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips /			S	22.00-
	Rear Bumper Sponge			S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			\$	225.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35
	LESS 20%			S	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,525.88
	D. D. C. V SIL				135.70
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X			\$	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo		e 100.00	\$	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		\$ 100.00	S	200.00
				S	435.70
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			S	280.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	650.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,611.58
	V 1, 1/100				
	1/ 2//3/3 // 45/3.	To resurvey     To display of	Consultants hence notify er of the following: before/after spray painting amaged part(s) during resurve		
	26%	<ul> <li>Parts prices</li> <li>Third party :</li> <li>No illegal mi</li> <li>Supplement</li> </ul>	are subject to confirmation street is on a "Without Prejudic editorion is aboved	t basis	
	Refore Paint phila	is subject to Acknowledged Signature:	and approved morningurance C	empanj	
		Date:			1

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 30516				Comfort	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd		
Date		٠.	23/05	/2018		59 Lova	ing Drive Singapore 508969 46 8156
NA	LIZAT	ION FO	RM				
0	; _		LH	KK		Fax:	
lttm			KA	ALVIN			
			SH 674	6A	Date	of Accident :	18/05/2018
he s	urvey	and esti	mates of the	repairs of the a	bove-mentioned	i vehicle are as t	follows;-
2	The	repair joi	shall bill to	:	AIG		SGF57Y
į.			amount sha	9955		1##	
•	(a)			List discount			\$ 550.48
	(b)	10404054000	r Charges	ciat diacount	###	4	\$650.00
	(0)			Part Repair Co	2000		\$ 1200.48
		Total	or ran-by-	Part Repair Co	31		<u>F5</u>
	(c.)	Lumps	um Repair (	(if applicable)			
	74.7(4)	Total f	or Lumpsum	repair cost after	er Less: 20%		
		Final	Lumpsum F	Repair cost			
į	Estin	nated no	rmal period	for repairs:	2 wo	rking days	
į			55 		2wo	Program	
	Wes	hall tre	at the above			Program	no reply from you
	Wes	hall tre	55 			Program	no reply from you
W. W.	We s	shall tre in 7 wor	at the above	e amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	
¥	We s	shall tre in 7 wor	at the above king days	e amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	
¥.	We s	shall tre in 7 wor	at the above king days	e amount as Co	orrect and Conf	irmed if there is	
e.	We s with	shall tre in 7 wor	at the above king days	e amount as Co	orrect and Conf We fin	irmed if there is	
e.	We s with	shall trea in 7 wor ak you fo	at the above king days	e amount as Co	orrect and Conf Wi fin	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount	
e.	We s with	shall trea in 7 wor ak you fo	at the above king days r your assist	e amount as Co	orrect and Conf Wi fin	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount  anature: me :	timates and
e.	We s within Than Sign: Nam Tel	shall trea in 7 wor ak you fo	at the above king days r your assist	tance.	orrect and Conf Wi fin Sig Na	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount  anature: me :	timates and
	We s with Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax	shall trei in 7 wor ak you fo ature : e :	at the above king days r your assist  JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Conf Wi fin Sig Na	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount  anature: me :	timates and
i.	We s with Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax	shall trea in 7 wor ak you fo	at the above king days r your assist  JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Conf Wi fin Sig Na	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount  anature: me :	timates and
i.	We s with Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax	shall trei in 7 wor ak you fo ature : e :	at the above king days r your assist  JUMANI 62	tance.	orrect and Conf Winds Signal Na Da	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature: me: te: Confirm By	timates and
or (	We s with Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall trei in 7 wor ak you fo ature : e : : : !	JUMANI 62	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the est alized amount mature :	Kal-
or (	We s with Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax Official	shall trein 7 wor ak you fo ature :	JUMANI 62 65	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature: me: te: Confirm By	Kal-
or (	We s with  Than  Sign Nam  Tel Fax  Officia	ihali trei In 7 wor ak you fo ature : e : ! ! Use Or Item	JUMANI 62 65	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature: me: te: Confirm By	Kal-
. R. LC. S	We s with  Than Sign Nam Tel Fax Official	ihali trei In 7 wor Ik you fo ature : e : : I Use Or Item	JUMANI 62 65 65	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature: me: te: Confirm By	Kal-
or C	We s with  Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax Official	ihali trei In 7 wor ik you fo ature : e : ! ! ! ! Use Or ! ! Item	JUMANI 62 65 ay Paid	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature: me: te: Confirm By	Kal-
R. L. S.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official ental F ass of urvey I TA Sea	ihali trei In 7 wor ik you fo ature : e : ! ! ! ! Use Or ! ! Item	JUMANI 62 65 nly Paid	tance.	Document Attached Yes or No	irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature: me: te: Confirm By	Kal-

þ

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 23.05.2018 Time: 09:57:29

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPAINY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305162402

REGN NO MILEAGE : SH 6746A : 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

DATE OF REGN

: I-40

: 20.12.2017

DATE/TIME IN

; 21.05.2018 08:30

ACCIDENT DATE : 18.05.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

20 -10

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G I40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 0,80 603.60

0002 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 L 22.00 25:00 16.50

20.00

0003 04-01-0103-1150-A I40VC PROTECTOR MAT 1 50.00 2.50- 50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 670.10

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING- REAR

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

0002 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

250.00

0003 L

REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR

20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 650.00

TOTAL : 1,320.10

AUTHORISED: YES/NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SH 6746A

DATE 21/5/2018 11:17

MAKE

:

A24

Cher	: HYUNDAI i40	Trees	Unit Price	A	mount	7
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	-		╡
	Rear Bumper			S	603.60	-1
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement -			S	504.35	-
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	S	360.00	
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket .*			S	49.00	н
	Rear Bumper Clips			S	22.00	н
	Rear Bumper Sponge 2			S	143.40	ı
	Rear Bumper Under Cover 🗡			S	225.00	
	SUB TOTAL			\$	1,907.35	1
	LESS 20%			S	381.47	1
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	1,525.88	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🗡			s	135.70	411
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00	1
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			S	50.00	1
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S 100.00	S	200.00	
				\$	435.70	
	Labour Charge					
	Panel Beating			s	28900	1
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.00	4
				0	50.00	Ι,
	Wiring Charge R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00	- 1
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	650.00	$\frac{1}{2}$
						1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	2,611.58	4
	Madela work	he Repaires To resurvey to To display do Parts prices Trurd party to No illegal m Supplierent is subject to	nsultants hence notify of the following: etorelater spray painting imaged parts) during resurvey are subject to confirmation urvey is on a "Without Prejudic odification(s) is allowed tary item(s) must be resurveyed tinal approval from insurance and by Repairer	P. Pazia	ny	

### Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June, 2018 4:46 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)
Cc: Admin A

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0518/SH6746A/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SGF 57Y (OI)

AND SH 6746A (TP) ON 18/05/2018 LKK REF CC3/AIG18009309/K1hb3

Attachments: img-605165204.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Strictly without admission of any liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we confirm settlement at \$1,620 for property damage. Please note that the contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. It is condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Attached herewith signed Discharge Voucher. Please forward your cheque made payable to : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

From: "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Date: 05/06/2018 04:33 PM

Subject: Your Ref: T0518/SH6746A/CL(st)\_ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SGF 57Y (OI) AND SH 6746A (TP) ON 18/05/2018 LKK REF

CC3/AIG18009309/K1hb3

Your Ref: T0518/SH6746A/CL(st)

Without Prejudice

Dear Cecilia,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SGF 57Y (OI) AND SH 6746A (TP) ON 18/05/2018

We refer to the subject matter.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability, we offer of global sum \$1,620.00 (all in).

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present

matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

[attachment "DV.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]





Our	Ref :	T 0518 / SH 6746A /0	CL(st)				ENG	INEERIN	C
Date	14.0-5-5-1	30-May-18						Engineering Pte	
				CDGE Taxi Cla	aims Dept	205 B	raddeli Ro	ad Singapore 579	9701
3-5-00	ASIA PACI	FIC INSURANCE PT	E LTD	59 Loyang Driv Singapore 508		r		alniine +65 6383 8 similie +65 6280 9	
		00122		angapara sa	***			www.odge.com	m.sg
	henton Way						Company	Negroian No. (860)	okew
#07-	16							Worksh	iops
	apore 07912	0 laims Department	WITHOU	r prejudice				205 Braddell F Singapore 579	ddell Road 9701
Atti	. Wiotor C	anns Department	WITHOU	I PREJUDICE					yang
Dear		LVING OUR TAXI	CH 6746A	YOUR INSURED	SGE 57	~		59 Loyang L Singapore 508	Dryyo
	OTHER_	EVING OUR TAXE	511 07407	ON 18.05.18	301 31	-		Sin Ming D Singapore 57	Drive
Vehi The in pr	cle No : _8 vehicle owne	rised repair workshop for SH 6746A which was invertional or and the taxi driver conduction claims against the party evenicle.	olved in the cerned have	captioned accide requested and a	ent with y uthorized	our ins	ured veh assist the	nicle 45 Pandan F em 320 Ubi Ro Singapore 408	Ubl ad 3
		as caused by the neglige						24 Senaka I Singapore 758	Loop
		these claim for your cor	isideration (	on behalf of the cl	aimants.			Sungel K	
	I OWNER'S					000 50		7 Sungel Kadut Singapore 721	5791
1	Cost of Re			7120		284.51			hun
2		ays Loss of Rental @ _\$				234.00	501 9	shun Industrial Pr Singapore 768	
3		oort Fees (Surveyed by	/ M/S LKK)		\$	7.40		Soul Medium 2 (VIII)	1.0000
4		Search Fees			\$	7.49	3		
5 6		e Report Fees			\$	-			
0	Towning / Ivi	edical / Transporation		Sub Total :		26.00			
HID	ER'S CLAIM			Sub rotal .	Ψ 1,0	20.00	-		
7		ays Loss of Income @ \$	80.00 n	er davs	s ·	60.00			
100		aya coda or moonio @	, 00.00 p			86.00	-		
				Total Claims :	<u>⊅ 1,0</u>	00.00	-		
Wee	enclose herev	with the following docum	ents to supp	port the claims: -					
a)	Original rep	pair bill and photocopies	of photogra	phs:	8	3/	pcs.		
b)	LTA search		SGF 57\		<b>:</b> €				
c)	GIA / Police	e report/s of :	SH 6746.	A					
d)	Letter of au	thority from owner / hire	r / operator						
	(X)Photo	graph/s of Accident Scene	(	) Certificate of Ins	urance				

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

( ) Witness statement/s

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.











51 UBLAYE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

25 MAY 2018

TAN AH HOCK BLOCK 46 CEDARWOOD GROVE SINGAPORE 738408

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF

: CC3/AIG18009309/K1hb3

YOUR REF

: SGF 57Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGF 57Y AND SH 6746A ALONG TRAFFIC JUNCTION AT SIMS AVENUE ON 18.05.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SH 6746A against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SH 6746A. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com">vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</a> within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Clase Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SH6746A , SGF57Y

ON 18-May-18 13:10

ALONG

ALONG SIMS AVE BEFORE LOR 21 GEYLANG

I / We

LOW PUAY THIAN

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1181916H

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SH6746A

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

18-May-2018

Name of Hirer

LOW PUAY THIAN

Hirer NRIC

S1181916H

Signature:

One

Address

411 EUNOS ROAD 5 #10-124

400411

Contact No.

96305807

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1,620.00(Global Sum - all in) for vehicle no. SH 6746A that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 18/05/2018 (date) along SIMS AVENUE (location) involving vehicle no/s SGF 57Y. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 21/05/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SH 6746A make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SH 6746A (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

0 5 JUN 2018 Dated this

Signed by appointed surveyor

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRADDELL ROAD

SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."



A member of ComposiDecoro

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 578701 Mainline + 65 6382 6280 Facolinia + 65 6280 9755

Workshops

320 Uts Float 3 Singapore 408649

SROTKANOGE

SPECIAL PRIVATE SINGSPORE SOBBUS

383 Sun Ming Enve Singspore 575717

45 Pandan Road Singspore 575717

45 Pandan Road Singspore 575727

45 Pandan Road Way Singspore 728721

501 Yellun Indiahal Fun A Singspore 18672

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

	m. 1	m			· .	-	-
1	ωı	r a	14	-14	$\neg u$	· 1	A.
к				-	-25	. 44	ш.

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 6746A

TNV. NO/DATR 91374348 25.05.2018

HYUNDAL

JOB NO. 305162402

MODRI. (-40)

OXMETER READING

DATE OF REG 20.12.2017

DATE/TIME IN 21.05.2018 08:30

CHASSIS (X)DR KMHLB41UMHU099359

Description : 3P 18.05.18

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price WDisc Net.

PART	REQUISITION					
0001	04-01-0103-0579	140VC COVER ASSY-ER HUMPE	1	603.60	20.00	482.88
0002	04-01-0101-0111	HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP	10	2.20	20.00	17.60
0003	04-01-0103-1150	140VC PROTECTOR MAT	1	50.00	0.00	50.00
			SUB-TOTAL	4	55	0.48

#### JOB NATURE

	0001	I.	PANKL BRATING- RRAR	200.00	200.00
	0002	23-502	SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	180.00	180.00
0	0003	20-05	RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-	250.00	250.00
	0004	I.	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	20.00	20.00

SUR-TOTAL

650.00

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 8010004 91374348 1,284.51

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18050480

Date: 25 May 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

18/05/2018 @ 13:10 hrs

ALONG

ALONG SIMS AVE BEFORE LOR 21 GEYLANG

INVOLVING

SGF57Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH6746A (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LOW PUAY THIAN IC NO S1181916H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

M	LEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)		SH 6746A		MILEAGE	HOLIBS OPERATED CHARE	ATEN CTIMES
Ħ	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	TO	DAIE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	TO
		21		19/5/18	M. 6 16	070070	276	17,1	0174
				20/17/18	KM	070470	(18	7260 5-10	5.70.
				20/5/18	17. 6 1/2.	970676	200 6	17/19	0/10
				81/112	1	167770	t/	7	0
				21/5/18	Mident	7	14	0830	1
				22/5/18	Repair 1	) / h	200		430
				3					

SH.6746A

nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SGF57Y 18 May 2018 / 13:10:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUBF	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Sta	tus	
Main	23 May 2018 Edit Reg		21 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,200	0.48 timates	10.702	,200.48 ew Rpt		Rep	nding for port ancel Case	-g
,	Main	R	eference	C	laim Deta	ails		Documents	s	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF		_	[Created b	ov adjuster]		No. of Con-	
Insured:	TAN AH H	OCK, ID: 50450	809B								
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	. Reg. No.:	19930382	21R					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SH6746	A			Date of L	oss:		00:00 - :59 and <b>28</b> Days Fron	LTA Re	g Date (f	fan Yr)]
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 968	9034359SG			Policy/Co Note No.		170002232	9 (Comprehensive	e)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SGF57Y				Policy No (Claiman		D-1808893	5MFSH			
A STATE OF THE STA					Excess:						
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerir	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	) 59 Loyan	g Drive, 5	0896	9 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	. [Handled by	Wui, Shawn-K	3] Shaw	nkaijye.W	/ul@aig.co
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First C	apital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	2222311							
Adjuster:	01/06/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [	Final R	tpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	IIA w	Compos	e Case Mail
There are no	o mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				-	/iew All   5	earch Tasks C	reate Ne	w Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handl	er A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Cre	eated On	Done

### Claim Documents

\*SH6746A (9689034359SG)

[SGF57Y]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

May 18 2018 12:00AM

[TAN AH HOCK]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	lunda.	Thumbnail	-
1	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
2	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
4	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
5	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>A</b>
7	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
8	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>₹</b>
9		General View			11000
	22/05/18 17:23	(A-21/A/-21/01/A/)	0	Load JPG	Z.
10	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
11	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>W</b>
12	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
13	22/05/18 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	22/05/18 17:29	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	22/05/18 17:29	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	22/05/18 17:29	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per i	page 🔽	<b>V</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Cara	Thumbnail	7000
1	22/05/18 17:51	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	22/05/18 17:51	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	25/05/18 10:23	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	07/06/18 09:03	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	07/06/18 09:03	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	07/06/18 09:03	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF.	
7	07/06/18 09:03	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
В	07/06/18 09:03	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
Na	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	23/05/18 15:00	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Re	eset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM		
LEAN		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

SH6746A (TP veh)   Date of Accident:   18/05/2018	Global Sum Settlement Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop below) A) For Non GIA Register B) For GIA Registered V BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	oba oba	[X] Yes	: \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$		1,620.00 1,620.00	2	da		).00 per da
Global Sum Settlement : [X] Yes	Global Sum Settlement Repair Estimate Final Repair Cost Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop pelow) A) For Non GIA Registe B) For GIA Registered N BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	oba o Gl	[X] Yes	: \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$		1,620.00 1,620.00	2	da		).00 per da
S	Repair Estimate  Final Repair Cost  Loss of Use  Rental (if any)  LTA / GIA Search Fee  Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop pelow)  A) For Non GIA Register  B) For GIA Registered N  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to  Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	l Sum) A Registered	: \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$		1,620.00 1,620.00	2	da		0.00 per da
S	Repair Estimate  Final Repair Cost  Loss of Use  Rental (if any)  LTA / GIA Search Fee  Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop pelow)  A) For Non GIA Register  B) For GIA Registered N  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to  Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	l Sum) A Registered	: \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$		1,620.00 1,620.00	2	da		0.00 per da
Final Repair Cost	Loss of Use Rental (if any) LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop pelow) A) For Non GIA Registe B) For GIA Registered N BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	A Registered	: \$ : \$ : \$ : \$ : \$		1,620.00	2	da		0.00 per da
Loss of Use :\$ 2.00 days at \$50.00 per day Rental (if any) :\$ 2 days  LTA / GIA Search Fee :\$ Others: :\$ :\$ Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) :\$ 1,620.00  Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	Rental (if any)  LTA / GIA Search Fee  Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop pelow)  A) For Non GIA Registe  B) For GIA Registered N  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to  Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	A Registered	: S : S : S	[ X ]	1,620.00	2	da		0.00 per da
Cithers: : \$ Cithe	LTA / GIA Search Fee Others: Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop pelow) A) For Non GIA Register B) For GIA Registered N BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liability to Remarks Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	A Registered	: S : S : S	[ X ]	11915417319474			ys	V
Others: : \$   : \$   : \$    Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) : \$   1,620.00    Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate selow)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	Others:  Final Settlement Sum (Globs Third Party Workshop pelow)  A) For Non GIA Register  B) For GIA Registered Non BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to Remarks  Payment Instruction: Payment Instruction: Payment Instruction:	o GI	A Registered	: S : S	[ X ]	11915417319474	]			
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) : \$ 1,620.00  Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	Final Settlement Sum (Glo Is Third Party Workshop Pelow)  A) For Non GIA Register  B) For GIA Registered N  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to  Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	A Registered	: \$	[ X ]	11915417319474	]			
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) : \$ 1,620.00  Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	Is Third Party Workshop pelow)  A) For Non GIA Register  B) For GIA Registered N  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to  Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	A Registered	: \$	[ X ]	11915417319474	]			
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [] NO (Kindly indicate below)  A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability	Is Third Party Workshop pelow)  A) For Non GIA Register  B) For GIA Registered N  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to  Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay	o GI	A Registered	25.1376	[ X ]	11915417319474	]			
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop:  B) For GIA Registered Workshop:  BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:  27_  BOLA Liability:100(%) Assessed Liability (*):(%)  * Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply  Remarks  Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown  1) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd :\$ 1,626  2) :\$  3) :\$	B) For Non GIA Registered Non GI	erec	, 100 (100 <del>1</del> 7) (100 (100 (100 )	?	[ X ]	YES [	1			
B) For GIA Registered Workshop:  BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: 27  BOLA Liability:100(%)	B) For GIA Registered N BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liability to Remarks  Payment Instruction: Pay		u workshop.		Agrae	d Liability	-	8000	MECWAS	f-01/02/02/03
1) ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd : \$ 1,626 2) : \$ 3) : \$ 4)			The state of the s	chain	Asses	sed Liabili				we
2) : S : S : S : S : S : S : S : S : S :		yee	e's Breakdow	n						
3) ; \$ ; \$ ; \$ ; \$ ; \$ ; \$ ; \$ ; \$ ; \$ ;	<ol> <li>ComfortDelGro Engir</li> </ol>	nee	ring Pte Ltd			: \$				1,6
4)	2)					: \$				
						1.000				
5)   : \$										
	5)					: \$				
2018	LKK Auto Consult	HAI			Da					

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG18009309/K1HB3Q2

Date: 07/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 1700022329

Claimant Vehicle No:

SH6746A

Insured Vehicle No: SGF57Y

Date of Loss:

18/05/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No: 9689034359SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH6746A

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDGU715492

70692 km

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

20/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMHU099359

Colour: Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,961.58	800.48	1,161.10	59.19
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		650.00	400.00	250.00	38.46
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,611.58	1,200.48	1,411.10	54.03
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	182.81	84.03	98.78	54.03
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,794.39	1,284.51	1,509.88	54.03
	+ Loss of Use (2.0 x S	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	100.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.0 x SS	\$117.00/day) (S\$)	234.00		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
	1	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,626.00		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/05/2018

Date Inspected: 21/05/2018 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

1,620.00

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
PER	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
PER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
PER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*- FL
PER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
PER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
PER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
PER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
PER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
PER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
PER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
DER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
50.	Sub Total (S\$)	2,343.05	925.60
- List Item Discount on L Items 2	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	381.47	125.12
	Total Parts (S\$)	1,961.58	800.48
	Report was unsubmitted during this prin	Total Parts (S\$)  Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.	N 10-

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	650.00	400.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	PANEL BEATING         New         280.00           SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE         New         200.00           WIRING CHARGE         New         50.00           R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR         New         120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >